
From: Frank William Rahe <wrahe@earthlink.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 10, 2021 3:05 PM 
To: Judie A. Zimomra 
Subject: RE: Application from the Historical Museum & Village to serve Alcohol on City Grounds on 
12/2/2021 
  
City Manager Zimomra, 
  
All of the key people for this event are on vacation so I have prepared the attached protocol with input 
from various board members. Please  let me know of any questions you might have. 
  
Bill Rahe 
President 
SHMV 
  
From: Judie A. Zimomra <Judie.Zimomra@mysanibel.com>  
Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 8:29 PM 
To: Emilie Alfino (emiliealfino@comcast.net) <emiliealfino@comcast.net>; info@sanibelmuseum.org 
Cc: Bill Rahe - 2018-19 Historical Museum & Village Board Member (wrahe@earthlink.net) 
<wrahe@earthlink.net>; Richard Johnson <richard.johnson@mysanibel.com>; sancouncil 
<sancouncil@mysanibel.com>; Crystal Mansell <Crystal.Mansell@mysanibel.com>; Keith L. Williams 
<Keith.Williams@mysanibel.com>; John D. Agnew <john.agnew@mysanibel.com>; Tracey Tenney 
(traceyt4@aol.com) <traceyt4@aol.com>; Sherry Halleran - 2018-19 Historical Museum & Village Board 
Member (mamieh63@gmail.com) <mamieh63@gmail.com>; Annette Hendrick 
<annette@hendrick1.com>; Judy Addison - 2018-19 Historical Museum & Village Board Member 
(judy.addison1@gmail.com) <judy.addison1@gmail.com>; mary@brg.net; Mary Bondurant 
<mary@gokingfisher.com>; Virginia Darby (dubuquedarby@gmail.com) <dubuquedarby@gmail.com>; 
Bonnie Frankel (bonnie.frankel@gmail.com) <bonnie.frankel@gmail.com>; Pete Halliday 
(pbjhalliday@aol.com) <pbjhalliday@aol.com>; gkebbe@gmail.com; celinakersh@gmail.com; Gayle 
Pence (gaylepence@msn.com) <gaylepence@msn.com>; Nancy Siegel <olive726@me.com> 
Subject: Application from the Historical Museum & Village to serve Alcohol on City Grounds on 
12/2/2021 
  

  

Director Alfinio, 

  

Writing to you on two items.  First, please 
advised that consideration of the Application 
from the Historical Museum & Village to serve 
Alcohol on City Grounds on 12/2/2021 will 

mailto:wrahe@earthlink.net
mailto:Judie.Zimomra@mysanibel.com
mailto:emiliealfino@comcast.net
mailto:emiliealfino@comcast.net
mailto:info@sanibelmuseum.org
mailto:wrahe@earthlink.net
mailto:wrahe@earthlink.net
mailto:richard.johnson@mysanibel.com
mailto:sancouncil@mysanibel.com
mailto:Crystal.Mansell@mysanibel.com
mailto:Keith.Williams@mysanibel.com
mailto:john.agnew@mysanibel.com
mailto:traceyt4@aol.com
mailto:traceyt4@aol.com
mailto:mamieh63@gmail.com
mailto:mamieh63@gmail.com
mailto:annette@hendrick1.com
mailto:judy.addison1@gmail.com
mailto:judy.addison1@gmail.com
mailto:mary@brg.net
mailto:mary@gokingfisher.com
mailto:dubuquedarby@gmail.com
mailto:dubuquedarby@gmail.com
mailto:bonnie.frankel@gmail.com
mailto:bonnie.frankel@gmail.com
mailto:pbjhalliday@aol.com
mailto:pbjhalliday@aol.com
mailto:gkebbe@gmail.com
mailto:celinakersh@gmail.com
mailto:gaylepence@msn.com
mailto:gaylepence@msn.com
mailto:olive726@me.com


be  on the City Council agenda at their next 
meeting, 9 am, Monday, September 13th .   The 
City Council agenda will be posted 
tomorrow.   Based upon the current COVID 
surge, please advise as to what protocol 
protocols you are planning to incorporate into 
your event.   

  

Secondly, as you may be aware, City Council 
has adopted a mandate for facial coverings for 
all persons age 2 years & older in City 
Buildings.   Inasmuch the buildings at the 
Museum & Village are City buildings on City 
grounds the policy applies to the Museum & 
Village as well.  We have manufactured signage 
to assist the public entering the City’s 
building.  We certainly can provide any similar 
signage if you would like us to provide 
additional signages  for the Museum & Village 
as well.  Thank you for your continued work to 
protect, preserve & present the history of our 



unique & special community.  You are 
appreciated & great asset to our City. 

  

Judie Zimomra 

City Manager of Sanibel  
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